potentials values were not observed.  It is also noted that potential spikes also occur when a potential 
is measured above a close-coupled anode.   

The tank inspection report data and CP effectiveness assessments for each tank are provided in the 
recent PRCI report.4  In total, one hundred thirteen (113) tanks were evaluated.  Of these, CP systems 
were found to have effectively mitigated soil-side corrosion on sixty-seven (67) tanks.  The soil-side 
corrosion was judged to be not effectively mitigated in forty-four (44) tanks even with functional CP

[...]

Floor scans conducted during API 653 tank inspections provide definitive data with which to evaluate the 
effectiveness of CP and VCI soil-side corrosion mitigation systems and technologies.  The following 
conclusions were drawn from this work. 

• Soil-side corrosion indications as listed in the API 653 inspection reports of one hundred and 
thirteen (113) tanks were surveyed.  When this data was coupled with the CP system annual 
survey, the specific causes for CP system to adequately mitigate corrosion in forty-four (44) of 
the tanks were not apparent. 

• Floor scan and CP data were also used to evaluate CP effectiveness 10-years after construction